

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14683

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/05/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1.5 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN A THE "MUDFORK (BAISDEN) PORTALS" PROJECT, LOCATED OFF COUNTY RT. 5 IN THE COMMUNITY OF HEDGEVIEW, (LOGAN CO). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/07/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE US RT. 119 SOUTH TO LOGAN. TAKE THE WV 73/10 EXIT. TURN RIGHT ONTO CO. RT. 5 TOWARDS VERDUNVILLE (LOWER DEMPSEY BRANCH RD). SITE #2 IS LOCATED ON THE LEFT OFF OF CO. RT. 5 IN THE HEDGEVIEW SUBDIVISION. 2009 AUG -4 PM 1:40 SITE #1 IS LOCATED ON THE LEFT ABOVE CO. RT. 5 JUST BEFORE THE US RT. 119 OVERPASS. WW PURCHASING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, DIVISION OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURI 304-984-1115 8-5-09 55-0693493 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14683

PAGE

****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ø**Ⅱ**-₽ ∓

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 08/05/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE KC TELEPHONE 8-5-09 TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODZMA

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14683

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

06/04/	120100000000000000000000000000000000000		RMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/05/	2009				RID	OPI	ENING TI	ME 0	 1:30PM
LINE		NTITY	l uop l	CAT	Т	EM NUMB			UNIT PRI		AMOUNT
				NO.					UNITA		AMUUNI
	PERTAI	NING T	O THIS	CON	TRACT	ARE	HEREBY	ום י	ELETED.		
	WORKER A CERT	S' COM IFICAT	PENSAT E FROM	ION: WOR	VENI KERS'	DOR I	S REQU ENSATI	IRI	ED TO PR IF SUCC	OVIDE ESSFUL	
	ALL OF OF THI	THE I S CONT	TEMS C	НЕСК	ED BEI	LOW W	ILL BE	Α	REQUIRE	MENT	
	OF COM ISSUAN	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GENE CONTRA MENTS,	RAL CT. THE	LIABII UNLE: MINII	LITY SS OT MUM A	INSURA HERWIS	NCE	FURNISH E PRIOR SPECIFIE INSURAN	TO D IN	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF B	UILD	ERS R	ISK -	ALL R	IS	VENDOR INSURA THE CON	NCE IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVI LETTER TY COM	THE H BI FURN 100% DED OF PANY	STATE D AS A ISH A OF TH IN THE CREDIT AUTHO	OF DE BID PERFORME FOR OR O	WEST V BOND. ORMANC OUNT O M OF A BOND D TO D	IRO E E F CE FUF	TAL AMOUSINIA, SHE SUCCEOND AND THE CONTERTIFIED RISHED BUSINESS	ALL BE ESSFUL LABOR RACT. CHECK BY A IN THI	,
7	IN LIE	U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	BOND 00. P N LIEU	WILL ERSO OF	ONLY NAL OF THE 5%	BE A R BUS & BID	LLOWED INESS	FC	OIT SUBM OR PROJE ECKS ARE ERFORMAN	CTS NOT	
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v	() M	AINTEN OVERIN	ANCE B	OND:	A TV	VO (2			INTENAN A REQUI		
SIGNATURE .)_				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE		MS AND CON	VDITIO	NS		
KC						TE	LEPHONE			DATE	8-5-09
TITLE		FE	iN						ADDRES	S CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

BEP14683

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/ BID OPENING DATE		00/05/	2000				
		08/05/	020000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT		OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	REV. 1	1/00					
	****	*****	****	****	××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××	•	:
***************************************	AMI CO	NTRACT	UB IN	EUBWY	TION FORM OMB #10	1200110	
					1/2010) IS ATTACH		
					FORM TO OBTAIN A		
					E YOUR ELIGIBILIT		
	CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREMENT UNDE	ÈR 30 CFR 874.16.	
	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL O	MB #1	029-0119 IS NOT A	ATTACHED TO THE	
					CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
					S.OSMRE.GOV ********	/ V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	
		^^^^		****	********	*****	
į.			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUIR	RES THAT ALL	
	STATE				RFORM CONTRACTING		
					OWERED TO ISSUE T	INIA CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS				FOR A CONTRACTOR		
	MADE B				WEST VIRGINIA DI		
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	1900	KANAWHA BLVD. E,	BLDG. 6,	
	RM 749	-В, СН	ARLES	TON,	WV 25305, PH. 30 <mark>4</mark>	-558-7890.	
	HECT V	TDOTAL		aa			
	MEDI A	CTIVE	A SIA	IE LU	DE 21-11-11 REQU <mark>I</mark> INCLUDE THE CONTR	RES ANY	
	NUMBER				INCLUDE THE CUNTR	ACTURS LICENSE	
ł	BIDDER	I	1	i	Ω	Λ	
				1/	+ W.N.		
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	. <u>La</u>	epinier. Killa	manox Ive:	
	CONTRA	CTODE	LTOEN		epenter. Kecla WV.007.75	18	
	CONTRA	LIUKS	LICEN	>E #:			
SIGNATURE //	74			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE		
K	<u>ر</u>			MANUS L.		DATE	8-5-09
TITLE		FE	IN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14683

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

9H-P-F

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ŒΟ	l ter	RMS OF SAL		SH	IP VIA		enessenenenene <u>=</u> (D.B.	agaser j as	FREIGHT-TERMS
06/04/	2009	0 0000000000000000000000000000000000000								<u> 368888600</u>	, according to the control of the co
BID OPENING DATE:		08/05/	2009			BID	0F	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM	NUMBER			PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.							
	THE O	LOOFOOT									
						REQUIRE ENSE PRI					
ì	Į	CHASE O	1	1		ENSE PRI	UK	10 155	UANLE	UF	
		DIIAUL G	DERO	CONTR	701.						
				APP	LICABLE	LAW					
	THE WE	EST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE,	PURCHAS	ING	DIVIS	ION R	ULES	
						ATION PR					
						BY THE			NG		
				OLE A	UTHORIT	Y GOVERN	ING	S THIS			
	PRUCUI	REMENT.									
	ΔΝΥ ΤΙ	VEUBMAT	TON P	BUALD	ED TN CI	PECIFICA	110	SKI MAKII	IAIC I	an	
						RITTEN,					
						/IDED FR					
ş ;	•		1 :	:		APH IS V					
	EFFECT	Γ.						_			
	(1) N(TICE T									
						SPECIFIE					
						DAYS AF				AL	
1			§	1 1	ECEIVED		4	EVENT T			
						REQUIR DATE ES					
	1	ONSTRUC	1 1	1 1		DAIE ES	IAD	2F T 2 L E D	TM II	HE	
	1 N.L	J110 : 110 0	1 10.4	CUITI L	NEHOL.						
	(2) GL	JARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE	!					
			1 3	: 1		, Vorkmansi	HIP	AFFEC	TED B	Y	
		ONTRACT	OR AR	E SUB	JECT TO	THE GUA					
	BY CUS	STOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE T	RADES.	ΙN	THE AB	SENCE	,	
						SPECIAL					
						O THE MA					
						TANCE OF				BY	
						GUARANTE					
		WORK.				THE DATE				ANCE	
	01 1112	- WONK+	NC 1			•			INE		
				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CO	DNDIT	TIONS			
SIGNATURE KC						TELEPHONE				DATE	8-5-09
TITLE	***************************************	FI	EIN		•		•	ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14683

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

CHARLES 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	É	SHIP	VIA		F.O.8	FREIGHT	TERMS
06/04/										
OPENING DATE		08/05/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	Ú	NIT PRICE	AMO	UNT
									UMPACKAGE AND A STATE AND A ST	
					LIEVE THE					
								RIALS, AND		
								RIOD SHA	L L	
	ſ		i	E EXP	ENSE OF	THE CONT	RACTOR	UPON		
	MKTIIF	N NOTI	ì				L			
		(B)						RIOD, THI		
								CONDITIONS	S	
					F THE ACC					
					E NEGLIGE					
								OURING THE		
				SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE CO	NTRACTOR		
	AI IIS	EXPEN					<u></u>			
		(C)						IALL NOT		
							PERFOR	MANCE TI	ME	
	ALLUII				R THE COM					
		(D)						ON MAY BI		
				N THE	TECHNICA	AL SPECI	FICATIO	INS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	KFIN.				-			
	(5)	ERMINA								
	T							WHOLE OF	R	
	IN PAR	I IN W	KTITN	G BY	THE DIREC	TOR OF	PURCHAS	ING,		
								Y IT MAY		
					E CONTRAC					
								LIVERED 1	ВУ	
				ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF	INTENT		
	ID IER	MINATE	•							
			L RE	IHE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SU	CCESSFUL		
	VENDOR			***					_	
	n							HIGHWAY	S	
					ORTATION		PMENT A	ND		
	MAIERI	\$			THE JOB S			•	***	
	m, p= p=, 1.4 = ==				Y AND ALL		FD CONS	TRUCTION		
	LEKW1	S UK R	LLAIE	n JOB	PERMITS.				****	

				SEERE	L VERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND COL	I NDITIONS		 	
TURE V	A	<u>annamien interentialet (1969-1999) (1969</u>	<u>a a an an an tao an</u>	oranialistisisistahistalisist		TELEPHONE		DAT	8-5-09	<u> </u>
\sim		lee	IN			<u> </u>			0-201	



MODZEK

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

304-984-1115

Request for Quotation

DEP14683

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Я Н-Р ТО

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN		150	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		FO.B	<u> </u>	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/05/	2000		D T I	<u></u>	SPENTAGE TIME		** A ** 12
				CAT) <u> </u>	PENING TIME	UI	:30PM
LINE	QUA!	VTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
•	ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P 9 DRAW (6) P APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO	ALL ANCE W ATION T. & SPEC L PROV ROPERL INGS A AYMENT THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. NTRACT	WORK ITH T OF TH S ARE ISION Y A P S PRE S AND CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT OR BE	ECIFIUNDER HE SP E "MU INCO S, CL ART O PARED COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT ECIFICATIONS PE DFORK (BAISDEN) RPORATED HERE I AUSES AND CONDI F THIS CONTRACT BY ESMER & ASS LETION: SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEMI E REQUESTED. I SHALL BE USED F DEP'S INTENT I	REPP P IN IT I TO COME THE IT I TO COME	PARED FOR THE PORTALS" BY REFERENCE ONS THEREIN A AND CONSISTS INC. DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDE APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT	OF D TO	
	FOR PACOMPLE PAYMEN WORK CPERCEN BANKRU FOR BAFUTOMAFURTHE	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET T COMP PTCY: NKRUPT TICALL R ORDE	TION CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF LETED IN T CY PR Y NUL	FOR PACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF B HE EV OTECT L AND	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERI SED ON THE AMOU OF THE SUBMITTA INED FROM THE A D UPON UNIT MEA ASED UPON A LUM ENT THE VENDORA ION, THIS CONTR VOID, AND IS T	IOD INT. ACT ACT YCO YCO FER	THE AMOUNT THE AMOUNT TUAL QUANTITY TRES OR THE SUM. ONTRACTOR FILE T IS EMINATED WITHO	OF OF	
SIGNATURE //				SEE HE)	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C TELEPHONE	SONE		ATE	a
KC		Tan-	16.1						8-5-09
TITLE		FE	IIV				ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14683

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

06/04/2	and a comment of the contract		WS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/05/	2009	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT	IT TO SU IPPLY ST HER THA	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BEL EEL PRODUCTS F N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN	
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION OER IM, INC YS, OG OR, OR ECTS,	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, ER THE INS VENTILATITHE SUPPL	' ADDITI' ' TO ANY STALLATI 'NG PLAN 'Y OF AN ' TO A C FOR WHI	ANY ERECTION ON TO, ALTERAT BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, RO ON OF ANY HEAT TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FO ONTRACT WITH T CH BIDS WERE 2001.	ION ADS IN R
	В.	SHAP FABR PROCI SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	S ROLLED, FORM D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.	OR
	c.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	CLUDES AL	L TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINEN ISDICTION OF T	
2	WR		AUTH				ARTMENT MAY, I IGN STEEL	N
	Α.	THE	COST				M USED DOES NO	Т
SIGNATURE 1/2				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON		DATE C - 40
TITLE	<u></u>	ĪFE	IN					8-5-09
			-, -				ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

RFO NUMBER DEP14683

***ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERN	AS OF SALE	SHIF	VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/2	2009							
BID OPENING DATE:		08/05/2	2009		BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	JTITY	UOP CA NO		UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	В.	TOTAL HUNDE GREAT COST DELI THE	CONTRA RED DOLL FER. FOR IS THE FERED TO	CT COST OR ARS (\$2,50 THE PURPO VALUE OF T THE PROJE OF THE PU	TWO THO 0.00), W SES OF T HE STEEL CT OR, RCHASING	HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, PRODUCT AS	ГНЕ	
		NOT F QUANT AVAIL	PRODUCED TITY OR ABLE TO	IN THE UN OTHERWISE MEET CONT	ITED STA ARE NOT I RACT REQ	TES IN SUFFICE REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	IENT	
	OF PU	THIS S RSUANT	SECTION TO W. V		JECT TO	TS IN VIOLATIO CIVIL PENALTIONS -3-56.		
E	EXHIBI	IC ALUM		LASS & STE	EL IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
E A F I F	IN ACC EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL SLASS, IN ADD FOR USI	ORDANCE CONTRACTION, R WORKS, CASE CO HAN \$50 ARE RECO ARE RECO ITION, E AT TH	T FOR CREPAIR, WHERE OF STEEL O,000 OR OUIRED, EEL PROD ITEMS O HE SITE	ONSTRUCTIO IMPROVEMEN THE COST I ONLY, WHE WHERE MOR THE STATE UCTS PRODU F MACHINER OF PUBLIC LASS OR ST	N, RECONTO TOR MAINTO THE THE CONTO	NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AN DST OF STEEL I D,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMI HE UNITED STATE IPMENT PURCHAS ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF	ND, IS OF INUM FES. SED	
	ine FR	טחחרו ד		REVERSE SIDE FOR		SS THAN 10,000		
SIGNATURE K					TELEPHONE		DATE	8-5-09
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-984-1115

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14683 10

8-5-09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/05/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT.

LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE KC

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14683

PAGE 1 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

H P ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

06/04/2009	TERMS OF SA	510 8318881888888	SHIP VIA		FOB:	FREIGHT TERMS
	08/05/2009			BID	OPENING TIME (]]]:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i				
ΔΝΠ Δ	ITST OF ALL	PART	TES THAT H	VE DD	DCURED DRAWINGS	
i i	3	1 1			HE ADDENDUM AND	
	HALL BE FOR					
L L	SING DIVISI	1 ;			GINEER SHALL ALS	SO
				HE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	A
MHICH	THE CONTRAC	I IS	ISSUED.	:		
(2) T	HE BUYER SH	ALL S	END THE ADI	ЭЕИПИМ	ΤΟ ΔΙΙ	
					EXTEND THE BID	
					RECEIVED BY THE	T R MININGAR PARTY NO.
1	WITHIN FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS I	PRIOR	TO THE BID	and the same of th
OPENIN	IG DATE.					
(3) A	II ADDENDA	SHOIII	N RE ENDMAI	IV AC	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	
					CHASING DIVISION	
	ME RULES AN					
ORIGIN	AL BIDDING	DOCUM	ENT SHALL A	ALSO A	PPLY TO AN	
	1	ŧ .		1	MAY BE FOR AN	***************************************
1	UM THAT IS	{ I		I .		
CHANGI	NG A BID OP	ENING	TIME AND/	OR DATE	•	
REV. 1	1/96					
TYUTDI	T 10					
EXHIBI	1 10					
	1		REQUIS	TION N	NO.: .DEP14683.	
ADDEND	UM ACKNOWLE	DGEME	NT			
THEN	DV ACKNOW T	DCE -	COLIDY OF		LOUTNO OUTOVES	
					LLOWING CHECKED Y REVISIONS TO N	
	AL, PLANS A					11
					-	
ADDEND	UM NO. S:	-				
	l	I L	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	MS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE KC				EPHONE	DATE	8-5-09
TITLE	FEIN			4.00	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODIZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14683

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/05/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. NO. NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 8-5-09

35-0693493



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14683

PAGE

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F).B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/04/201 BID OPENING DATE:	08/05/	2009		RTD O	PENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER			PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUILDIN	1 1					
		SHINGTON S TON, WV 2	TREET, EAST 5305-0130				
	-,,,,,,						

ТН	BID SHOU	ID CONTAIN	THIS INFORMA	ATTON	ON THE	EVCE UE	
			D MAY NOT BE				
SE	LED BID	34 PA		***************************************			
,				A. C.			
вич	ER:	**************************************	CB-23	***************************************			
RFC). NO.:		DEP14683				,
BII	OPENING	DATE:	08/05/2009	,			
вп	OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM				
			UMBER IN CASE	E IT	IS NECE	SSARY	
		4-2770	NG YOUR BID:				
	.9222{3_						
			ITH THEIR BIL				
REI)	De lan	USED FOR PAY	rmeni	PRUCES	SING:	•
	a Permi	13110	ration In Lissoneille	<u>-</u>	21/ /2		-
] <u>P</u> .	U_(DDF	19019 7	ussomi//e	24	14_13	360	
PLE	ASE PRINT	OR TYPE N	AME OF PERSON	1 TO	CONTACT		
		SEERE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	alabelelelelelelelelele	ITIONS		
SIGNATURE KC	1		TELEPHO	ONE		DATE	8-5-09
TITLE	B 주	IN			ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14683

PΔ	G	E :::	
	1	4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ω∓-α +

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TEI	RMS OF SAI	E		SHIP	IA		FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/											
BID OPENING DATE:	lone various according to	08/05/	2009		Paris area consessors		BID	OPE	NING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	/BER		UNIT PRI	DE .	AMOUNT
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	30.Y	:984 <u>:</u>	!!!5	.30	04-543-	1726	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP14	683	• *****	TOTAL:	<u>41 97,030,00</u>
			1 - 100 - 1 - 100 -					And the second s			
			Porter many trade principal principal and trade and trad								
				SEERE	VERSE SI	DEFORTI	ERMS AND COI	NDHIC)NS		
SIGNATURE RA		<u>a ann an an talbh bhaillig</u>			<u>versteren en e</u>		TELEPHONE			DATE	8-5-09
TITLE			EIN					T			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
3.6.23.1		01101110		13.100 100							'n niethan

Mudfork (Baisden) Drainage DEP14683

Contractor's Bid Sheet

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable.

			1 77 7777	
ITEM			UNIT	TIME TO A A
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum	8,000,00	\$ 8,000.00
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		\$
2.0	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00 \$ \$ 4,000.00 \$ \$ 2,000.00 \$ \$ 8,000.00
		(not to exceed 5% per each bid)	•	\$
3.0	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
		(not to exceed 3% per each bid)		\$
4.0	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum	8,000.00	\$ <i>8,00</i> 0 .00
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)		\$
5.0	1170.0 L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot	4.00	\$ 4,680.00
6.0	1.5 AC.	Revegetation, per plan acre	2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00
7.0	360.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	60.00	\$ 21,600.00
7.1	40.0 L.F.	5' Flat Bottom Mine Outlet Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined,	60.00	\$ 4,680.00 \$ 3,750.00 \$ 21,600.00 \$ 2,400.00
		per lineal foot		
7.2	590.0 L.F.	2' x 4' Underdrain, per lineal foot	40.00	\$ 23,600.00 \$ 9,000.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 8,000.00
9.0	2.0 L.S. / EA.	Wet Mine Seal, per lump sum, per each	4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
9.1	1.0 L.S. / EA.	Mine Water Outlet Drain, per lump sum, per each	2.000.00	\$2,000.00
12.0	1.0 AC.	Soil Cover, per plan acre	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
12.0				\$
				\$
		-		\$
				\$
				\$.
				\$
				\$
				\$
	<u> </u>			\$
	 			\$
				\$
	<u></u>			\$.
				\$
				\$
···				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	<u> </u>			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	<u> </u>			\$
				\$
				e e
			———	& GHAZA
			Total	s 97,030,0
XXXXXXX	\$	***************************************	***************************************	3

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

Clamation Dix. Payer ID No.: 55-0693493

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Address: P. O Box 1.3015 City: Sissonville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-1115 Fax No.: 304-984-2770 E-mail address: RCARPEN 1036 Adv. com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Appendix , have the express authority to certify that: (print dime) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8-5-09 Signature K. Carpenter Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.		0, ,	0
Contractor Name:	Carpenter	Reclamation	, whe.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address N/A	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:						
Ending Date:	•						
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:						
Name	Position/Title						
Address	Telephone # % of Ownership						
Begin Date:	Ending Date:						
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Ending Date:						

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Search Criteria: Primary Entity Related Entity Entity Name: 140618		Hide Ended R	○ Hide Ended Relationships © Show Ended Relationships	ow Ended Re	lationships		Mail To:	Send	Back To Reports
(140618) Camenter Reclamation inc	C Load	Load Report							-
4 4 1 of 1 b 100%	%	Find Next	Select a format	Sign Export	9		,		
	SAY	OFT Repo	AVS OFT Report - 6/29/2009 1:01:11 PM	:01:11 PM			-		
	All OFT's where	the selected (140	where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (140618) Carpenter Reclamation Inc	n entity or r selamation l	elated enti Inc	ď			
Parent Entity (140618) Capenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Capenter Reclamation Inc	Description President Shareholder	E 3 3	Related Entify (140516) Kelley Carpener (140516) Kelley Corporator		% Ownership		Regin Date 10/1/1989	End Date	2
(140618) Capenter Reclamation Inc (140618) Capenter Reclamation Inc	Shareholder Vice President		(140617) Mary Carpenter (140617) Mary Carpenter		20%		10/1/1989		un et akerir tekser
			រុមវិ						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		- ;						;	·
Current Ships	natur k	in in	powites Il	Jaiden	To the state of th	0,0	8-5-09		

https://avss.osmre.gov/ssrs/public/entoftreport.aspx



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14683

SADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE 1

CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304

304-926-0499

CARPENTER RECLAMATION, INC. P.O. BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE, WV 25360

LICENSE # WV007728

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIG	HT TERMS
07/24/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009			***************************************						42. alrū	<u> </u>	
CINE	GUAN).8/05/2 my	2009 UOP	ÇAT NO	171	=M NUMB		PPEI	TT GITH		1;30PM ,	MOUNT
				<u> </u>								
	*****	*****	****	' ADD	ENDUM :	NO. 1	****	***	* * * * * * *	*****	*	
	 ADDENDU	M ISS	JED FO	OR THI	E MUDF	ORK ((BAISDI	EN)	DRAINA	GE	i	
	PROJECT	TO D	CSTRI	BUTE '	THE PR	E-BII	SIGN.	IN	SHEETS	AND		
	THE Q/F OF 07/0		TING	FROM	THE M	ANDAT	ORY PI	RE-I	BID MEE	TING		
	0.70	/// 05.									***************************************	
	BID OPE		DATE \$	MIT 3	E REMA	INS U	INCHAN	ED	AS 08/	05/09		
	AT 1:30	, PM.						assessammum				1
	*****	****	****	NO	OTHER (CHANG	ES **	***	*****	*****	A DOMESTIC OF THE PARTY OF THE	
			ļ									

0001		1	IB		962-73							
]	 RECLAMA	1	REST	RATIO	ON OF	LAND	& OTHI	ER I	PROPERT	'IES	 	
,								<u> </u>				
											4	
	*****	PHTS	דכ ידי	TE ENT	ום ישרו ו	F^	DED14	83	*****	ምርምለፕ.	\$ 97	030.00
		11110		TTD TOTAL	OF K	ιQ	DWETA	03		TOTWI	4	030,00
	}											
	si-management de la companya de la c											
	A											
				İ			ļ					
				ļ			***************************************					
SIGNATURE /	, A		-A .	SEERE	ERSE SIDE		MS AND CON	************		- IDATE		
TITLE O	ey Go	upen	let_		3		304-	98)	<u> 8-5-</u>	
Masia	1201	/	<i>⋺5</i> -	ーひんり	349	3		- 1	ADDRE	SS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REQ # DEP 14683 Mudfork (Baisden) Drainage Addendum #1

Site 1

- Item 1: The contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed for invoicing purposes.
- Item 2: Q) Will the gas line need relocating?
 - A) It depends on where the gas line is located.
- Item 3: Q) Does any of the drainage outlet over the hill?
 - A) No, water from the portals drains into proposed Ditch A.
- Item 4: Q) What direction will the ditch be running?
 - A) The ditch will be located as shown on the plans.
- Item 5: Q) Is there fill required to construct the ditch?
 - A) No
- Item 6: Q) Are the property owners shown on the plans?
 - A) Parcel numbers are shown on the tax map.
- Item 7: Q) Are the names of the gas line companies known?
 - A) The companies are listed in the specifications.
- Item 8: Q) How will payment be made for relocating utilities?
 - A) As stated in the specification, the contractor will be reimbursed for actual charges invoiced by the utility company. The Engineer must first approve the relocation and cost of the relocation.

Site 2

- Item 9: Q) What is the size of the pipe in the underdrains?
 - A) 6 inch PVC
- Item 10: Q) Will fences be required?
 - A) As stated in the specifications temporary fences or guards may be necessary to keep unauthorized persons away from the work.
- Item 11: Q) What type stone is required for the underdrains?
 - A) Aggregate will be hard durable, non-calcareous stone as stated in the Specification 7.2.6.
- Item 12: Q) Is the vacant lot included in the construction?
 - A) Yes, partially. Right-of-Entry has been obtained.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

	14683 Mud Fork (Baisdew) Drains		d Date: 8/5/09 id Date: 7/7/09
	CAMERON Instice CJJ Contracting P.O. BOX 37 CRUM WV 25669	Company:	DON PHILLIRS ESMER FASSOCIATES, INC. P.O. BOX 426 BOOMER, WV 25901
	(304) 393-4907 (304) 393-4908	,	(304)779-2131 (304)779-2859 d-phillips e esmerassociates, con
	LONDIS JUSTIC- JALCIPTINO 4149 MIDATYRD Y JWKEY W 25573	Company:	BRYAN BERNATOWICZ CONGERL UP SUC P.O. BOX QU'3 SOMPSON, MY 26435
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-759-4597
Name : Company: Address:	Brad Wiseman WiseMAN EXCAVATING RTI BOX 190 Liberty 25-124	Name : Company: Address:	Addey Alkins Aspen Corporation 2400 Riter Drive Daniels WV 25832
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-586-3736 304-586-3736	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-763-4573 304-763-4591 jelkin paspen-gotf. com
Name : Company: Address:	But Cartenburg But B TRANCITE 316 NEW RIVER ONICE Bockly Was 25781	Name : Company: Address:	Randy Cosperter Cosperter Reclaration PO BX 13015 SESSOMVIlle, W U 25360
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-673-9388 304-763-75-83 Bd Garden bury & CADIC Com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-984-1115 984-2770 RConfen1030901.com

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ #	14-683	Bi	d Date: 8/5/09
Project:	Mudfork (BAISdew) DrAIN	1990 Pre-B	id Date: 7/7/09
Name : Company: Address:		Name : Company: Address:	Joo Margan Massey Dr.
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-925-0253 304 925 9230 Jody Mayerou.com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	25229 304 369-8615 304-369-8866 ken.brown@massexenergyco.com
Name : Company: Address:	Mick Jones Bomont Const Po box 10 Procius WV.	Company:	Josh DAVIS DAVIS Contracting Forepaling WC PO. BOX 10 CAUGATUCE WU OSCOS
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-548-7004 304-548-7133 Communit Const @ Gymchap. Com.	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	235-2373
Company:	364-325-6754 EASTER TANK Rt 145 Krit 2ALZ Princeton WN 24701	Company:	Dustin Thaton Thatton Construction Con Inc. POI Box 132A Charleston, W 25360
Phone #: Fax # : Email :		Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-984-2299 304-984-2334
Name : Company: Address:	Robert Barnes Barnes EXC. Inc P.O. BOX13384 Sissonville WV25360	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-984-1725 304-984-0074 None	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	

	REQ.P.O#P18
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. Tha	it we, the undersigned,
	, as Principal, and
	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the City of	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind o	ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	nat whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, a	attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then the	pal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the his obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, ted.
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipt way impaired or affected by any extension of the time wi waive notice of any such extension.	ulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no thin which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Principal and Surefy	have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
-	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Principal Corporate Seal	
	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
	(Must be President or Vice President)

Surety Corporate Seal

See Attached

(Title) (Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

	1 1 3
AGENCY	(A.)
RFO/RFP#	(B)

			. <u>B</u>	id Bond	
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW A	LL MEN BY THE	ESE PRESEN	TS, That we, the undersigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	<u> (C) </u>	of		,(<u>E</u>),
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and		of	(G),
	right comer of page #1)	(H)	, a corpora	tion organize	and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of	(I)	vith its princin	al office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J)	, as Surety	, are held and	firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, a	s Obligee, in the p	enal sum of	(K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ <u>(L)</u>) for the p	avment of whi	ch, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and seve	rally bind oursely	es, our beirs,	administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assi		,	, oxooach 3,
(T)	State of Surety Incorporation			obligation is s	uch that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the	Purchasing Secti	on of the Den	artment of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain hid or prov	nocal attached her	eto and made	a part hereof to enter into a
(14)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing		OLO MIG IIIGGO	a part networ to enter into a
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	COLLEGE IN WITHING		MD	
	this line in words.			127	
ZT)	Amount of bond in figures				
(L)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW TU	EREFORE.		
(M)	Day of the month		l bid shall be rejec	ted or	
(N)	Month				rincipal shall enter into a
(O)	Year	(U) II Said	on with the hid o	pieu aini liic r	ched hereto and shall furnish
(P)		contract in accordance	ice will lie die of	proposarana	or proposal, and shall in all
(Q)	Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	arry ource points are	i memance redim	omagead by th	e acceptance of said bid then
(R)	Signature of President or Vice	this alligation about	in inc agreement	otherwise thi	s obligation shall remain in full
(S)	President	fame and effect it	is summand void,	onici wise mi:	eed that the liability of the
~~~		Construction and	is expressly under	swou and agi	event, exceed the penal
(T)	Title of person signing				event, exceed the penal
(D)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this oblig			
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	ine Surely	/ lor value receive	eu, nereby sur	oulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said	Surety and its bon	u snan de in n	o way impaired or affected by
	Surety				y accept such bid; and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby			
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITH	ess whereup,	Principal and	Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, an	d such of them as	are corporation	ans have caused their corporate
					igned by their proper officers,
		this(N)d	ay of(	<u></u> , 20	<u>(P)</u>
		Principal Corporate	Seal		(Q)
		1			(Name of Principal)
		(I	₹)	Ву	(S)
					(Must be President or
					Vice President)
					(T)
					Title
		n)	J)		
		Surety Corporate Se			(V)
	~	• •			(Name of Surety)
					-

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# 14683	

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the unders	igлed. <u>Carpenter Reclam</u>	ation, Inc
of PO Box 13015 Siss	onville, WV 25360	, as Principal, and	Western Surety Company
of U.S. Steel Tower, 600 Grant	Street, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA	ration organized and existin	g under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal	office in the City of Sioux Falls	as Surety, are he	ld and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$ 5%	) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our he	irs, administrators, executo	rs, successors and assigns.
Department of Administration a cert	e obligation is such that whereas the lain bid or proposal, attached hereto a Drainage in Logan County WV,	and made a part hereof, to e	enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be reje	ected or		
(b) If said bid shall be acc hereto and shall furnish any other b agreement created by the acceptan	pepted and the Principal shall enter in conds and insurance required by the b ace of said bid, then this obligation sha derstood and agreed that the liability o	id or proposal, and shall in all be null and void, otherwis	all other respects perform the se this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value re way impaired or affected by any ext waive notice of any such extension.	eceived, hereby stipulates and agrees ension of the time within which the Ol	s that the obligations of said bligee may accept such bid	Surety and its bond shall be in no , and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have hereunto s	et their hands and seals, ar	nd such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to	o be affixed hereunto and these prese	ents to be signed by their pr	oper officers, this
16th _day of <u>July</u>		, ,	
Principal Corporate Seal		Carpenter Reclar  By Kelley Carpente	mation Name of Principal)  Must be President or Vice President)
		President	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety (	Company Name of Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bottom and a power of attorney must be atta	nds must be licensed in West Virginia ached.	to transact surety insurance	e. Corporate seals must be affixed,

# Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falis, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruffat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota
County of Minnehaha

55

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



Let Frell, Notary Public

#### CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 16th day of July 2009



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson

#### Authorizing By-Law

# ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

Rev March 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia		
$\sim$		
COUNTY OF Kanawra TO-WIT:		
I, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:		
1. I am an employee of appenter X sclamation we :; and, (company Name)		
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Appenter Keclamation No.</u> (Company Name)		
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.		
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  Appenter Celemateristics.  (Company Name)		
By: Kelley Carpentar Title: President		
Date: 8-5-09		
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of August, 2009		
By Commission expires June 4, 2017		
OFFICIAL SEAL  Notary Public, State Of West Virginia NICHOLE BEARY PO. Box 13194 Sissonville, WV 25360 My Commission Expires June 4, 2017  THE AFET DAY TE MUST RESURMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO		
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE		
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF		
THE BID.		

RFQ No. DEP- 14683-21

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

## PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit wendor's Name: Apuntu Keclamation (	and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.
Vendor's Name: Applica A ecology with	
Authorized Signature: K. Calpentin	Date: 8-3-07
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	